

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.73/2019

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff is present. He submitted pursis at **Exh.48** intimating this Court that defendant No.1 died on 26/05/2025 and his legal heirs are already on record. As defendant No.1 is dead, it is necessary to carry out amendment in the title clause of the plaint. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Plaintiff shall suffix the word 'dead' in the name of defendant No.1 appearing in the title clause of the plaint.
2. Plaintiff shall provide the copy of amended plaint to the Court and for defendants at the earliest.

Date :24/06/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Jt Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.